Telescopic pillar
Telemag TLG
Benefits
High bending load•
Powerful•
Standards
EN/IEC 60601–1•
UL 60601–1•

PUB L5322,1660 EN  ·  September 2009
Telemag TLG
Ordering key
Type
Voltage:
24 V DC 0
24 V DC with integrated current cut-off 1
Load:
4 000 N A
2 500 N B
1 500 N C
Tube set:
Tube set 2™ A
Tube set 3™ D
Stroke (S):
200 mm 2
300 mm 3
400 mm 4
500 mm 5
600 mm 6
700 mm 7
Cable / connecting plug:
Straight, 1,0 m / jack plug 1
Straight, 2,3 m / jack plug 2
Coiled, 0,6 m / jack plug A
Straight, 1,0 m / DIN8 plug 3
Straight, 2,3 m / DIN8 plug 4
Coiled, 0,6 m / DIN8 plug B
Option:
No option 0
Single encoder, 8 pulses, cable with jack plug A
Potentiometer, 1 kΩ, 2 Watt, 0,25 % linearity, 10 turns B
Cable feedthrough, 5 ™ 0,75 mm2,  led out, top +160 mm, bottom +800 mm C
Cable feedthrough, single encoder D
Cable feedthrough, potentiometer E
Dual encoder, cable with DIN8 plug F
Cable feedthrough, dual encoder, cable with DIN8 plug G
T L G 1 – – 0 0 0
Options written in italic fonts are only available on demand. Please contact SKF
Safety factor load conditions
Safety factor = 4*
20
C / Tr 12,5 x 10
B / Tr 15 x 5
A / Kr 14 x 4
15
10
5
1 000750
*)
5002500